# CH \$390.00 287798

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		01/29/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CV Holdings, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Capitol Medical Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	960 West Veterans Boulevard
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Capitol Plastic Products, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center
City:	Amsterdam

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0144

900316989

State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12010				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				
Name:	CV Partners				
Street Address:	960 West Veterans Street				
City:	Auburn				
State/Country:	ALABAMA				
Postal Code:	36382				
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: ALABAMA				
Composed Of:	<ul> <li>CSP Technologies, Inc., DELAWARE, CORPORATION</li> <li>CV Holdings, L.L.C., DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY         COMPANY</li> <li>Capitol Plastic Products, L.L.C., DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY         COMPANY</li> <li>Capitol Cups, Inc., DELAWARE, CORPORATION</li> </ul>				
Name:	Total Innovative Packaging, Inc.				
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center				
City:	Amsterdam				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12010				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2877984	EASY TRAVELER		
Registration Number:	2526427	ACTIV-DRI		
Registration Number:	2458970	ACTIV-STRIP		
Registration Number:	2548705	ACTIV-VIAL		
Registration Number:	2465525	CSP TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	2461542	CSP TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERED POLYMERIC SO		
Registration Number:	2495884	CSP TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERED POLYMERIC SO		
Registration Number:	2517075	CSP		
Registration Number:	3911479	SIP /N TOSS		
Registration Number:	3465463	ACTIV-POLYMER		
Registration Number:	3809086	CSP TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERED PACKAGING SO		
Registration Number:	3746619	EASY TUMBLER		
Registration Number:	4326186	USA KIDS		
Serial Number:	85580179			
Serial Number:	85301947	ACTIV-BLISTER		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0145

**Fax Number:** 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128598778

**Email:** novika.ishar@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Novika Ishar

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Novika Ishar
SIGNATURE:	/NI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page1.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page2.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page3.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page4.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page5.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page6.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page7.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page8.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page9.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page10.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page11.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page12.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page13.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page14.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page15.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page16.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page17.tif source=Wendel - 2014 - Payoff - GECC IP Security Agreement Release (Execution)#page18.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0146

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 29, 2015 (this "Release") by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee") in favor of CV Holdings, L.L.C, a Delaware limited liability company, Capitol Cups, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Capitol Medical Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Capitol Plastic Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, CSP Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, CV Partners, an Alabama general partnership and Total Innovative Packaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation (individually each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to a Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Grantee pursuant to which each Grantor executed and delivered to Grantee (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Trademark Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement and Patent Security Agreement, each Grantor assigned, conveyed, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated, transferred granted a security interest in all the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each United States patent and patent application, including each Patent and Patent Application referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- (ii) each United States trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, including each Trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark Application referred to in Schedule B hereto; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent, or past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration, including any Patent or Trademark listed on Schedule A or B hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark registration;

**WHEREAS**, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2012 at Reel/Frame 028912/0316, 028922/0608, 028922/0656, 028922/0683 and 031299/0894;

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4857/0440 and 4857/0380; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release the security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Grantee hereby terminates and releases in its entirety its security interest and lien in all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent and Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to such Grantor any and all such right, title and interest in such Patent and Trademark Collateral, free and clear of all such security interest and lien.
- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral, all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which the Patent and Trademark Collateral relates. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Grantee is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Grantee, except that Grantee has not transferred or conveyed any interest therein.
- 3. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery by telecopier, .pdf or other electronic imaging means of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.
- 4. The Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 5. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT MADE UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICT OF LAWS THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Grantee

Name: Janani Sharma

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

# Schedule A

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Appl #	Patent Phase	Publication/ Patent No.	Assignee
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	US	8611298	Issued	5911937	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	US	9086880	Issued	6080350	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	US	9087830	Issued	6124006	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	US	8812315	Issued	6130263	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Water Absorption Material	US	9156720	Issued	6174952	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Composition Having an Activation Material	US	9157014	Issued	6177183	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Absorbing Material	US	9156937	Issued	6194079	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	US	9122912	Issued	6214255	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	US	9087824	Issued	6221446	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Barrier Pack Having an Absorbing Agent Applied to the Interior of the Pack	US	9333711	Issued	6279736	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Releasing Material	US	9157032	Issued	6316520	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Tamper Proof Container and Cap Assembly and Related Methods	US	9710330	Issued	6398067	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method and Composition Having Interconnecting Channel Morphology for Aldehyde Absorption	US	9736559	Issued	6460271	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Polymer Having Controlled Gas Transmission Rate Through The Polymer	US	9627630	Issued	6465532	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition	US	9504029	Issued	6486231	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Composition Having the Capability of Maintaining Constant Relative Humidity in a Package	US	9823355	Issued	6613405	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Polymer Having Modified Surface Properties	US	9627631	Issued	6696002	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Flip Top Golf Ball Container Assembly Provided with Moisture Barrier Properties	US	9876381	Issued	6705463	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser for Solid Objects	US	10177786	Issued	6726058	CSP Technologies, Inc.

9692840.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0150

A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	US	9386702	Issued	6769558	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition for Releasing CO2	US	10033973	Issued	6852783	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Lid for Disposable Drink Cups having a Flap Wherein the Lid/Cup Assembly is Leak and Drop Resistant	US	10447072	Issued	6886707	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Method of Incorporating a Promotional Item Into a Dual Wall Cup	US	10301428	Issued	6889455	Capitol Cups, Inc.
High Internal Phase Polymeric Emulsion Composition	US	10219908	Issued	6897247	Poly E Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	US	10723873	Issued	7005459	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Moisture-Proof Resealable, Non- Cylindrical Container for Consumer Packages	US	10603296	Issued	7059492	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Meter Strip Dispenser Assembly	US	9751191	Issued	7063234	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A System, Method and Apparatses for Maintaining, Tracking, Transporting and Identifying the Integrity of a Disposable Specimen Container with a Re-usable Transponder	US	10140698	Issued	7070053	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
A Leakproof, Resealable Container Cap and Assembly	US	10779507	Issued	7198161	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	US	10683311	Issued	7213720	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Solid Objects Dispensers	US	10683176	Issued	7243817	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Thermoplastic Composition Comprising a CO2 Releasing Material	US	10794306	Issued	7314895	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Vial Assembly for Effervescent Tablets	US	10219570	Issued	7413083	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Resealable Moisture Tight Container Assembly for Strips and the Like Having a Lip Snap Seal	US	11171171	Issued	7537137	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method and Product for Embedding a Plurality of Plugs into a Plastic Multi-Component Housing	US	11619572	Issued	7681724	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like Having Alternative Sealing Mechanisms	US	11577554	Issued	7950546	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Non-Round Moisture-Tight Re- Sealable Containers With Round Sealing Surfaces	US	12398475	Issued	8100288	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Active Film Adhered to Flexible Packages and Method Thereof	US	10599247	Application	8142603	CSP Technologies, Inc.

Unitary Container and Flip-top cap Assembly Having Child Resistant Safety Features	US	11370053	Application	20060219727	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Container with Pill Dispensing Feature	US	11397073	Application	20070051739	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Twist and Lift Closue for Containers	US	11683266	Application	20070228061	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser Having a Dual Lever Mechanism	US	10595437	Application	20080230551	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Bottle Shaped Container with Integrated Sleeve	US	12095097	Application	20090166312	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Resealable Moisture Tight Container Assembly for Strips and the Like Having a Lip Snap Seal	US	12425590	Application	20090200326	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Moisture-Tight Edible Film Dispenser and Methods Thereof	US	10595776	Application	20090200330	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Unitary Container and Flip-Top Cap Assembly Having Child Resistant Safety Features	US	11909522	Application	20100044378	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Bulk Dispenser for Pre-Cut Edible Film	US	12528539	Application	20100059539	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method for Incorporating an Anti- Counterfeiting Device into a Multi- Walled Container and the Multi- Walled Container Containing Such Device	US	12561941	Application	20100066502	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Two-Shell and Two-Drawer Containers	US	12861999	Application	20110073610	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial With Non-Round Seal	US	12992749	Application	20110127269	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser	US	13139073	Application	20120006700	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Injection Molding Process for Molding Mechanical Interlocks Between Molded Components	US	13185017	Application	20120009410	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29397849	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29397850	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29397852	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29397853	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Container	US	29403848	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29380904	Issued	D644337	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial Rack	US	29319756	Issued	D596312	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	US	29319754	Issued	D608011	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Identification Component for a Vial	US	29333362	Issued	D608900	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Container	US	29342741	Issued	D621697	Total Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Vial	US	29334436	issued	D621951	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Container	US	29353648	Issued	D623050	Total Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Container	US	29353650	Issued	D623051	Total Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Container	US	29353655	Issued	D623052	Total Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Container	US	29353663	Issued	D623053	Total Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Vial With Identification Component	US	29333409	Issued	D627081	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	US	29342388	Issued	D631168	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Cup	US	29358904	Issued	D631693	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Sippy Cup	US	29358906	Issued	D632133	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Lid	US	29358903	Issued	D634196	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Portion of a Vial	US	29333365	Issued	D638135	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Portion of Valve	US	29359570	Issued	D639654	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Portion of Valve	US	29359572	Issued	D639655	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Vial	US	29346962	Issued	D640388	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Container	US	29342504	Issued	D640920	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Lid	US	29384589	Issued	D640924	CAPITOL CUPS, INC.
Vial	US	29357182	Issued	D641086	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	US	29357183	Issued	D641087	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Container	US	29364326	Issued	D641088	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	US	29380881	Issued	D644336	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29380884	Issued	D644739	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29380891	Issued	D644740	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29385043	Issued	D647211	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29385029	Issued	D649658	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	US	29385034	Issued	D649659	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Latch	US	29386003	Issued	D655148	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Latch	US	29411172	Issued	D660681	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Releasing Material	US	10714474	Issued	RE40941	CSP Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH INTEGRAL SELECTIVE MEMBRANE	US	11427279	Issued	8051998	CSP Technologies, Inc.
VIAL	US	29380904	Issued	D644337	CSP Technologies, Inc.
FOREIGN					
Dispenser	PCT	PCTEP20100034 28	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser	PCT	PCTEP20110594 93	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial With Lid Attachment Mechanism	PCT	PCTUS1163017	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Flip Top Sample Container	NZ	410633	Issued	410633	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	NZ	411236	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC

Vial with Projection	NZ	411237	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Sippy Cup	MX	MXf2010002617	Issued	33985	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Vial	MX	MXf2010002343	Issued	34892	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Unitary Container and Cap Assembly Having Mating Profiles	MX	PAA2002005524	Issued	235669	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Plastic Container by Completely Ejecting from a Mold and Transferring to a Cap Closing Station	MX	PAa2001009599	Issued	238033	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition	MX	PAa2001010237	Issued	238396	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Barrier Pack Having An Absorbing Agent Applied To The Interior Of the Pack	MX	PAa2001012857	Issued	1012857	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	MX	PAa2002002152	Issued	2002152	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Leak Proof Container	MX	MXa2012004664	Application		Capitol Cups, Inc.
Vial for Test Strips	JP	200815001	Issued	1368928	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial Rack	JP	200822804	Issued	1389892	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	JP	2008031833	Issued	1389893	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	JP	200918635	Issued	1390302	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Plastic Container by Completely Ejecting from a Mold and Transferring to a Cap Closing Station	JP	2001553088	Issued	3734446	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Meter Strip Dispenser Assembly	JP	2002555745	Issued	4002184	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Material Included in a Closed Container	JP	2006152041	Issued	4287444	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser for Solid Objects	JP	2004515970	Issued	4308137	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition for Releasing CO2	JP	2002552064	Application	2004536158	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method and Composition for an Inmold Liner	JP	2003518816	Application	2004537476	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Vial Assembly for Effervescent Tablets	JP	2009113010	application	2005522384	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	JP	2009252296	Application	2006502062	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Solid Objects Dispensers Having a Dual Lever Mechanism	JP	2006538220	Issued	2007511425	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Non-Round Moisture-Tight Re- Sealable Containers With Round Sealing Surfaces	JP	2009527556	application	2010502393	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial With Non-Round Seal	JP	2011509764	Application	2011520716	CSP Technologies, Inc.

Unitary Container and Flip-Top Cap	JP	200652197	Issued		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Assembly Having Child Resistant Safety Features					
Sliding Child Safety Feature	JP	2008551340	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Twist and Lift Closue for Containers	JP	20085558402	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Latch	JP	201119075	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Bulk Dispenser for Pre-Cut Edible Film	JP	2009551822	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser Having Internal Spring Acutation	JP	2010538117	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Barrier Pack Having An Absorbing Agent Applied To The Interior Of the Pack	JP	2010068935	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealing Mechanism for a Dispenser	JP	2007506440	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Two-Shell and Two-Drawer Containers	JP	not yet known	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method and Product for Embedding a Plurality of Plugs into a Plastic Multi-Component Housing	JP	2008549628	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method for Incorporating an Anti- Counterfeiting Device into a Multi- Walled Container and the Multi- Walled Container Containing Such Device	JР	2009554717	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition	JP	2001560275	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition	JP	2008120533	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Activation Material	JP	2006158965	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Absorbing Material	JP	2009188070	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Releasing Material	JP	2006165280	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
High Internal Phase Polymeric Emulsion Composition	JP	200921279	Application		Poly E, Inc.
A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	JP	2010215975	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Container with Pill Dispensing Insert	JP	2006534145	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	EP	97914915	Issued	892673	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Cap and Body Assembly	EP	97931323.6	Issued	932489	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	EP	99953377.1	Issued	1086348	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	EP	99924541.8	Issued	1092120	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Activation Material	EP	99948289.6	Issued	1121190	CSP Technologies, Inc.

Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Releasing Material	EP	99949720.9	Issued	1159340	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Plastic Container by Completely Ejecting from a Mold and Transferring to a Cap Closing Station	EP	1942593.3	Issued	1178882	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Absorbing Material	EP	99969423.5	Issued	1187874	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	EP	974073.9	Issued	1220794	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Barrier Pack With Absorbing Agent Therein	EP	941456.6	Issued	1233916	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Tamper Proof Container and Cap Assembly and Related Methods	EP	992798.9	Issued	1233924	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Vial Assembly for Effervescent Tablets	EP	3252334.2	Issued	1352844	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition for Releasing CO2	EP	1991433.2	Issued	1363970	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A System, Method and Apparatses for Maintaining, Tracking, Transporting and Identifying the Integrity of a Disposable Specimen Container with a Re-usable Transponder	ЕР	3252853.1	Issued	1366998	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	EP	3078636.2	Application	1421991	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method and Composition for an In- mold Liner	EP	2794678.9	Issued	1423268	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	EP	3773225.2	Issued	1567425	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Child Resistant Safety Caps and Containers With Such Caps	EP	4783117.7	Issued	1660381	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Active Film Adhered to Flexible Packages and Method Thereof	EP	5730611	Issued	1732812	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealing Mechanism for a Dispenser	EP	5730705	Issued	1745030	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	EP	5815477.4	Issued	1805088	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiceant Plastic Composition for a Shaped Article	EP	6771934.4	Issued	1885795	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Cap Assembly Having Child Resistant Safety Features	EP	8008905.5	Issued	1958884	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Bottle Shaped Container with Integrated Sleeve	EP	6846443.7	Issued	1960279	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method and Product for Embedding a Plurality of Plugs into a Plastic Multi-Component Housing	EP	7709931.5	Application	1973793	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Non-Round Moisture-Tight Re- Sealable Containers With Round Sealing Surfaces	EP	7841937.1	Issued	2064126	CSP Technologies, Inc.

Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	EP	10155973	Application	2218654	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial With Non-Round Seal	EP	9747708.7	Application	2280882	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser for Solid Objects	EP	10075430.8	Application	2287087	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	EP	10572930001	Issued	10572930001	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	EP	10572930002	Issued	10572930002	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial Rack	EP	10572930003	Issued	10572930003	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial Rack	EP	10572930004	Issued	10572930004	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	EP	11679690001	Issued	11679690001	CSP Technologies, Inc.
UNITARY CONTAINER AND FLIP-TOP CAP ASSEMBLY HAVING CHILD RESISTANT SAFETY FEATURES	EP	6739558.2	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Sliding Child Safety Feature	EP	7716698.1	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Twist and Lift Closue for Containers	EP	7752635.8	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Rack with Vial	EP	9759483.2	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Container	EP	8990420001	application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Container	EP	8990420002	application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Container	EP	8990420003	application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Container	EP	8990420004	application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Sippy Cup	EP	12370020001	Application		Capitol Cups, Inc.
Vial	EP	0012342310001 to 0002	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Dispenser for Solid Objects	EP	3761151.4	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Bulk Dispenser for Pre-Cut Edible Film	EP	8730856.5	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser	EP	9768344.5	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Thermoplastic Composition Comprising a CO2 Releasing Material	EP	5724696.9	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	EP	11157224.4	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Non-Round Moisture-Tight Re- Sealable Containers With Round Sealing Surfaces	EP	11075189.8	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Two-Shell and Two-Drawer Containers	EP	10748079	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Injection Molding Process for Molding Mechanical Interlocks Between Molded Components	EP	7809038.8	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.

Mathod for Incorporating on Anti	EP	8744079.8	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method for Incorporating an Anti- Counterfeiting Device into a Multi-	EP	8/440/9.8	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Walled Container and the Multi-					
Walled Container Containing Such					
Device					
Modified Polymers Having	EP	10178961.8	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Controlled Transmission Rates			''		
Container with Pill Dispensing	EP	9003288.9	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Insert					
Latch	EP	0012300680001 to 0002	Issued	0012300680001 to 0002	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	EP	9861460001 to 0004	Issued	9861460001 to 9861460004	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	DE	20321858.2	Utility Model		CSP Technologies, Inc.
-	DE.	20221057.4	77.111. 3.6 1.1		GOD T. I. I. I.
Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	DE	20321857.4	Utility Model		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	CN	99808525.1	Issued	1311851	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Activation Material	CN	99812659.4	Issued	1324266	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Releasing Material	CN	99812675.6	Issued	1324379	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Interconnecting Channel	CN	1821978	Issued	1486343	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Morphology Composition for Releasing CO2	CIV	1021770	155000	1400343	Cor reciniologies, inc.
Product Containing Shaped Product or Shaped Whole Composition	CN	200310104610.8	Issued	1500703	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Releasing Material	CN	200410069609	Issued	1576301	CSP Technologies, Inc.
High Internal Phase Polymeric Emulsion Composition	CN	2815843.1	Application	1596188	Poly E, Inc.
Meter Strip Dispenser Assembly	CN	1822488.1	Issued	1656000	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Container with Pill Dispensing Insert	CN	20040033539	Issued	1882481	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Solid Objects Dispensers Having a Dual Lever Mechanism	CN	20040035564	application	1886316	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Active Film Adhered to Flexible Packages and Method Thereof	CN	200580013008.0	Issued	1946609	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Thermoplastic Composition Comprising a CO2 Releasing Material	CN	200580007068.1	Issued	1997720	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Unitary Container and Flip-top cap Assembly Having Child Resistant Safety Features	CN	200480028961.8	Issued	18637111	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Resealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like	CN	200380101133.8	Issued	100471767	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method and Product for Embedding a Plurality of Plugs into a Plastic Multi-Component Housing	CN	200780001872.8	Issued	101365629	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Sliding Child Safety Feature	CN	200780002487.5	Issued	101370715	CSP Technologies, Inc.

Twist and Lift Closue for Containers	CN	20078014036	Issued	101426693	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial With Non-Round Seal	CN	200980117472.2	Application	102026890	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	CN	ZL200930207822	Issued	200930207822.7	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Child Resistant Lift-Top Container Assembly and Lift-Top Closure	CN	200680013703.1	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Rack with Vial	CN	200980120680.8	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Latch	CN	201130285166.X	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Bulk Dispenser for Pre-Cut Edible Film	CN	200880012882.6	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser Having Internal Spring Acutation	CN	200880120323.7	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Non-Round Moisture-Tight Re- Sealable Containers With Round Sealing Surfaces	CN	200780038497.4	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Non-Round Moisture-Tight Re- Sealable Containers With Round Sealing Surfaces	CN	101210020017.4	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Two-Shell and Two-Drawer Containers	CN	201080037601.X	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Injection Molding Process for Molding Mechanical Interlocks Between Molded Components	CN	200780005288.X	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method for Incorporating an Anti- Counterfeiting Device into a Multi- Walled Container and the Multi- Walled Container Containing Such Device	CN	200880013688.X	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	CN	98800578.6	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial With Non-Round Seal	CN	201210057738.2	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like Having Alternative Sealing Mechanisms	CN	200580036097	application	101119903A	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser	CN	200980149470.1	Application	CN102245151	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Vial Assembly for Effervescent Tablets	CN	3810669.8	Issued	ZL03810669.8	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser for Solid Objects	CN	3817606.8	issued	ZL03817606.8	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Moisture-Tight Edible Film Dispenser and Method Thereof	CN	2040034783	Issued	ZL200480034782 .5	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Sippy Cup	CN	201030540206.6	Issued	ZL201030540206 .6	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Cap and Body Assembly	CN	91629	Issued	ZL97197498.5	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	CN	99808742.4	Issued	ZL99808742.4	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	CN	99808743.2	Issued	ZL99808743.2	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Flip-Top Sample Container	CA	127706	Issued	127706	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC

Flip-Top Sample Container with a Piercable Sampling Septum	CA	127707	Issued	127707	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	CA	132333	Issued	132333	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Sippy Cup	CA	137367	Issued	137367	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Latch	CA	141690	Issued	141690	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	CA	2258680	Issued	2258680	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Cap and Body Assembly	CA	2262975	Issued	2262975	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	CA	2337604	Issued	2337604	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having a Releasing Material	CA	2344188	Issued	2344188	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Absorbing Material	CA	2344189	Issued	2344189	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Activation Material	CA	2344190	Issued	2344190	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Leak Proof Plastic Container Molding, Transferring, and Capping Method and Apparatus	CA	2372272	Issued	2372272	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	CA	2391852	Issued	2391852	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Meter Strip Dispenser Assembly	CA	2433630	Issued	2433630	CSP Technologies, Inc.
High Internal Phase Polymeric Emulsion Composition	CA	2457747	Issued	2457747	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser for Solid Objects	CA	2489872	Issued	2489872	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Lid for Disposable Drink Cups having a Flap Wherein the Lid/Cup Assembly is Leak and Drop Resistant	CA	2526711	Issued	2526711	Capitol Cups, Inc.
Container with Pill Dispensing Insert	CA	2541021	Issued	2541021	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Moisture-Tight Edible Film Dispenser and Method Thereof	CA	2545782	Issued	2545782	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Thermoplastic Composition Comprising a CO2 Releasing Material	CA	2558744	Issued	2558744	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Leak Proof Container	CA	not yet known	Application		Capitol Cups, Inc.
Unitary Container and Flip-top cap Assembly Having Child Resistant Safety Features	CA	2537699	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Unitary Container and Flip-top cap Assembly Having Child Resistant Safety Features	CA	2601815	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Rack with Vial	CA	2726810	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	CA	127717	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial	CA	127718	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial Rack	CA	127719	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC

Vial	CA	137059	Application		Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Bulk Dispenser for Pre-Cut Edible Film	CA	2679593	application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser Having Internal Spring Acutation	CA	2709286	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Active Film Adhered to Flexible Packages and Method Thereof	CA	2561310	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealing Mechanism for a Dispenser	CA	2561699	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealable Moisture Tight Containers for Strips and the Like Having Alternative Sealing Mechanisms	CA	2585813	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Non-Round Moisture-Tight Re- Sealable Containers With Round Sealing Surfaces	CA	2662751	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Two-Shell and Two-Drawer Containers	CA	not yet known	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Injection Molding Process for Molding Mechanical Interlocks Between Molded Components	CA	2636373	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Method for Incorporating an Anti- Counterfeiting Device into a Multi- Walled Container and the Multi- Walled Container Containing Such Device	CA	2680655	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition	CA	2368319	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition for Releasing CO2	CA	2432858	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial With Non-Round Seal	CA	2724353	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	BR	PI 00136930	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Barrier Pack Having An Absorbing Agent Applied To The Interior Of the Pack	BR	PI 00116718	issued	PI 00116718	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Cap and Body Assembly	BR	PI 97112437	Issued	PI 97112437	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition	BR	PI01044834	Application	PI01044834	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Flip Top Sample Container	AU	115832008	Issued	320475	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Flip Top Sample Container with Piercable Sampling	AU	115842008	Issued	320476	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Oval Vial with Insert and False Bottom	AU	127212008	Application	320782	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Oval Vial with Spline Insert	AU	127222008	Application	320783	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Oval Vial with Insert	AU	127232008	Application	320784	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Oval Vial with Platform	AU	127242008	Application	320785	CSP Technologies, Inc.

Vial	AU	138402008	Issued	322349	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial with Projection	AU	138412008	Issued	322350	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Vial with Projection	AU	137502008	Issued	323871	Capitol Plastic Products, LLC
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	AU	6684198	Issued	729802	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	AU	7142200	Issued	742886	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Modified Polymers Having Controlled Transmission Rates	AU	4313899	Issued	743397	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Desiccant Entrained Polymer	AU	4203599	Issued	745516	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Barrier Pack Having An Absorbing Agent Applied To The Interior Of the Pack	AU	5616201	Issued	760091	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Monolithic Polymer Composition Having an Activation Material	AU	6150099	Issued	763747	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	AU	1249901	Issued	777030	CSP Technologies, Inc.
A Leakproof, Resealable Container and Cap Assembly	AT	20000974073T	Application	356040	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Process and Apparatus for Making a Leakproof Cap and Body Assembly	NZ	334076	Issued	344076	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Meter Strip Dispenser Assembly	EP	1993318.3	Issued	1368262	CSP Technologies, Inc.

Patents/Patent Applications added via Supplement to Patent Security Agreement dated September 10, 2013

Z013 TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL	STATUS	PATENT NO.	OWNER
******	Cocinini	No.	DEZELOD	TATEST E I VOI	CHILLE
Dispenser Having a Dual Lever Mechanism	US	10595437	Issued	8459498	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Moisture-Tight Edible Film	US	10595776	Issued	8464898	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Dispenser and Methods Thereof		103,37,70	155404	0101070	Cor reemologies, me.
Lid	MX	MXf201300 0613	Pending		Capitol Cups, Inc.
Co-Continuous Interconnecting Channel Morphology Composition and Shaped Article Including the Same	JP	2008120533	Issued	5243096	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Twist and Lift Closure for Containers	EP	7752635.8	Issued	1996477	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Active Film Adhered to Flexible Packages and Method Thereof	CA	2561310	Issued	2561310	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Re-Sealing Mechanism for a Dispenser	CA	2561699	Issued	2561699	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial with Lid Attachment Mechanism	US	13884053	Pending		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Molding Apparatus, Method and Syringe Produced Using Same	US	13894984	Pending		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial with Lid Attachment Mechanism	JP	Not yet known	Pending		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial with Lid Attachment	EP	Not yet	Pending		CSP Technologies, Inc.

9692840.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0162

Mechanism		known			
Vial with Lid Attachment	CN	Not yet	Pending		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Mechanism		known			
Vial with Lid Attachment	CA	Not yet Pending			CSP Technologies, Inc.
Mechanism		known			
Dispenser For Dispensing Tablets or	JP	2010538117	Issued	5264930	CSP Technologies, Inc.
the Like One at a Time From a					
Supply					
Lids for drinking vessels	EP	002190926-	Issued	002190926-0001	Capitol Cups, Inc.
		0001			
Lids for drinking vessels	EP	002190296-	Issued	002190926-0002	Capitol Cups, Inc.
		0002			
Vial with Lid Attachment	EP	11849259.4	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Mechanism					_
Vial with Lid Attachment	CN	2011800597	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Mechanism		42.6			_
Oval Vial With Platform	CA	127717	Issued	127717	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial	CA	127718	Issued	127718	CSP Technologies, Inc.
Vial Rack	CA	127719	Issued	127719	Capitol Plastic Products,
					L.L.C.
Resealable Moisture Tight	US	13944708	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
Container Assembly for Strips and					
the Like Having a Lip Snap Seal					

# Schedule B

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Registration Stage	Registration No.	Owner
EASYCLIC	EP		Registered	2704179	CSP Technologies, Inc.
ACTIV-BLISTER	CA	1526745	Application/Allowed	Canadian filing of 85301947	CSP Technologies, Inc.
ACTIV-BLISTER	EP	9920331	Registered	E62677457	CSP Technologies, Inc.
EASYCLIC	EP		Registered	2704138	CSP Technologies, Inc.
EASY TRAVELER	CA	1446797	Registered	1446797	Capitol Cups, Inc.
EZ TRAVELER	EP	3246402	Registered	3246402	Capitol Cups, Inc.
EASY TRAVELER	EP	3246444	Registered	3246444	Capitol Cups, Inc.
EASY TRAVELER	US	78199362	Registered	2877984	Capitol Cups, Inc.
ACTIV-DRI	US	75566494	Registered	2526427	CSP Technologies, Inc.
ACTIV-STRIP	US	75566497	Registered	2458970	CSP Technologies, Inc.
ACTIV-VIAL	US	75566499	Registered	2548705	CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP TECHNOLOGIES	US	76033420	Registered	2465525	CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERED POLYMERIC SOLUTIONS (Logo)	US	76033421	Registered	2461542	CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERED POLYMERIC SOLUTIONS (Word)	US	76033422	Registered	2495884	CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP	US	76167900	Registered	2517075	CSP Technologies, Inc.
SIP 'N TOSS	US	77456644	Registered	3911479	Capitol Cups, Inc.
ACTIV-POLYMER	US	77175586	Registered	3465463	CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP Technologies - Engineered Packaging Solutions	US	77678265	Registered	3809086	CSP Technologies, Inc.
EASY TUMBLER	US	77773333	Registered	3746619	Capitol Cups, Inc.
CSP Vial 583 (configuration)	EP	8446965	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP Vial 583 (configuration)	TW	99020322	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP Vial 583 (configuration)	US	85580179	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP Vial 545 (configuration)	EP	8446908	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP Vial 545 (configuration)	TW	99020329	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP Vial 600 (configuration)	EP	8447013	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
CSP Vial 600 (configuration)	TW	99020328	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.
USA KIDS	AU	1368728	Application	1368728	Capitol Cups, Inc.
USA KIDS	CA	1487973	Application		Capitol Cups, Inc.
USA KIDS	EP	9257221	Registered	009257221	Capitol Cups, Inc.
USA KIDS	MX	1104217	Registered	1177408	Capitol Cups, Inc.
USA KIDS	US	85271895	Application	4326186	Capitol Cups, Inc.
ACTIV-BLISTER	US	85301947	Application		CSP Technologies, Inc.

9692840.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0164